
GOVERNMENT AIZAWL NORTH COLLEGE 

DEPARTMENT OF GEOGRAPHY 
 

REPORT OF THE PARENT-TEACHERS MEET 

V Semester 2023 

 

 The Department of Geography Govt. Aizawl North College, as schedule made by the Curricular, 

Teaching, Learning and Evaluation Committee of the IQAC organized a Parent-Teachers meet for the 

parents of Fifth Semester, B.A. Geography Core - 2023. The was held on 29th September, 2023 (01:00 

PM) at Room No. 302 (Geography Core Room) The report can be summarized as under: 

 

 The meeting was chaired by Dr.Lalrinmawia, Associate Professor. The chairman, introduced the 

Faculties of the department followed by introductory speech, mentioning the aims and objectives of the 

programme, which is meant for better understanding and relationship between the teachers and 

parents, to let the parents know the present CBCS and Semester system, method of lecturing, College 

Administrative System, Academic Calendar etc., for one could make and prepare their children for more 

progress.   

 

 Then, Mr.K.Vanlalthaa, Head of Department was invited by the chairman to deliver a short 

speech.  

 

 After the speech, Dr.Vanlaltanpuia, Assistant Professor of the Department, with the invitation of 

the chairman give a detail informations of - Semester System, CBCS Course system, Continuous 

Assessment (Internal Test & Home Assignment), Attendance, Grading systems of Marks, and important 

information concerning the College and Its administration, etc.  using Smart Board.  In continuation of 

this, all students’ record (who are represented at the meeting) concerning their external marks (I – IV 

Sem) were distributed to parents in printed form.  

 

 In the meeting, out of 65 regular geography core student, 40 parents/guardians  made 

representation and many guardian/parents send their inconvenient. The respond from the 

parents/guardians are excellent and many questions were raised from parents and clarified.  

 

Enclo.   1) Programme Copy (prepared by the Department)   

  2) Feedback (Compiled) from Parents/Guardians. 

  3) Parents/Guardians Signature records of V Semester 

4) Some Photograph of the programme. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(K.VANLALTHAA) 

Head, Department of Geography 

 



GOVT. AIZAWL NORTH COLLEGE 

DEPARTMENT OF GEOGRAPHY 

 

PARENTS-TEACHERS MEET, 2023 
V SEMESTER GEOGRAPHY CORE PARENTS 

 

PROGRAMME 
 

Date   : 29th September, 2023 (Friday). 01:00 P.M. 

Place   : Room 302 (Geography Core Room). 3rd Floor, College Building. 

 

Chairman  : Dr. Lalrinmawia, Associate Professor 

Short Speech  : K. Vanlalthaa, Head of Department. 

Presentation  : Dr. Vanlaltanpuia, Assistant Professor 

Topics   : Course, Semester leh College kalphung a  

    Nu leh Pa te hriat tur pawimawhte. 

Short speech  : From Professors (A duh apiang tan). 

Thusawi/zawhna  : Nu leh Pa lam atangin. 

Vote of Thanks : V.Lalnunmawia, Associate Professor 

 

 

In charges: 

1. Distribution and Collection of Registration and Feedback Forms to parents – Dr.H.Laldinmawia, 

Assistant Professor 

2. Collection and distribution of Refreshments –  

Dr. C.Nunsiamliani, Associate Professor. 

3. Reception & Ushering – 

 Francis Zodinthara, Assistant Professor. 

 

Note:  

1. Zirlai paruk, mipa 3 leh hmeichhia 3, a tul apiang (ushering, eitur sem, etc) buaipui tir  tur ruat 

ni se, an tihtur chu incharge ten direct zel se…  

 

2. Refreshment hi a awlsam leh zangkhai zawng a (Frooti & Biscuits?) Principal/office lamin lo 

ngaihtuah a department tin mamawh zat ang zelin pekchhuah tura ruahman a ni. 

 

 

 

 

 

 



FEEDBACK FROM THE PARENTS ARE COMPILED AS FOLLOWS : 
 

Curricular: 
 

1. 11.2 per cent of the parents said that the Curricular of the institute is Excellent. 

2. 40 per cent of the parents said that the Curricular of the institute is Very good. 

3. 34.28 of the parents said that the Curricular of the institute is Good. 

4. 11.2 per cent of the parents said that the Curricular of the institute is Excellent. 
 

Infrastructure: 
 

1. 2.8 per cent of the parents said that the Curricular of the institute is Excellent. 

2. 28.5 per cent of the parents said that the Curricular of the institute is Very Good. 

3. 51 per cent of the parents said that the Curricular of the institute is Good. 

5. 14.2 per cent of the parents said that the Curricular of the institute is Fair. 

6. 2.8 per cent of the parents said that the Curricular of the institute is Bad. 
 

Fee structure: 
 

1. 8.57 per cent of the parents said that the Curricular of the institute is Excellent. 

7. 20 per cent of the parents said that the Curricular of the institute is Very good. 

8. 45.7 per cent of the parents said that the Curricular of the institute is Good. 

9. 14.2 per cent of the parents said that the Curricular of the institute is Fair. 

 
Teachers- Students Relationship: 

 

1. 28.5 per cent of the parents said that the Curricular of the institute is Excellent. 

2. 51 per cent of the parents said that the Curricular of the institute is Very good. 

3. 14.2 per cent of the parents said that the Curricular of the institute is Good. 

4. 5.7 per cent of the parents said that the Curricular of the institute is Fair. 

 
Extra Curricular: 

 

1. 8.57 per cent of the parents said that the Curricular of the institute is Excellent. 

2. 51 per cent of the parents said that the Curricular of the institute is Very Good. 

3. 28.5 per cent of the parents said that the Curricular of the institute is Good. 

4. 11.2 per cent of the parents said that the Curricular of the institute is Excellent. 

 
 According to the reports, parents are in agreement that the relationships between teachers and 

students are remarkable and this must be continued for future. Through the reports, Extra curricular and 

Fee structure is moderate and status of Infrastructure need to be revisit and improved. 

 

 

From suggestions, the followings are noted – 
 

1. Better campus is required. 

2. Larger size of classroom is required. 

3. Career Guidance is required. 

4. Exposure and participation for student, like organising seminar, and presentation is required. 

5. Restroom need to be improved. 
6. Introduction of commerce and science subjects in the institute is a dream. 

7. Practical sessions for all students must be improved



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



SI.No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Roll. No. 

2105BA009 

2105BA020 

2105BA023 

2105BA024 

2105BA025 

2105BA028 

2105BA043 

2105BA052 

2105BA056 

2105BA059 

2105BA076 

2105BA077 

2105BA082 

2105BA087 

2105BA120 

Name of Student 

B. Lalrindika 

C. Lallawmawma 

C. Lalnunpari 

C. Lalremsiama 

C. Lalrinnungi 

C. Lalthlamuanpuia 

David Malsawm Dawngliana 

Dorothy Lalfakawmi 

Emelya Thiengzemhoih 

Eric Zothankhuma 

Freddy Lalchhuanmawia 

G. Lalmuanpuia 

GOVT. AIZAWINORTH COLLGE 

VSEMESTER GEOGRAPHY CORE - 2023 

Parents-Teachers Meet REGISTRATION 

Gospel Lalhmingthanga 

H. Lalrinfela 

Jeremiah Lalchhanchhuaha 

Nu/Pa/Aiawhtu Hming 

lAomSANGAJAU FA NA) 

H Lalhemuat 

alinsngi 
Kspmang Ganae 

Zalalinjteii LALREMRUATA 

Relation/Inlaichinna 

Mother 

Methes 
Fafkes 

Cousn 

Signature 



S1.No. 

16 2105BA124 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

24 

25 

26 

Roll. No. 

29 

2105BA125 

23 2105BA149 

2105BA127 

31 

2105BA130 

32 

2105BA131 

2105BA141 

2105BA147 

2105BA151 

27 2105BA177 

2105BA159 

28 2105BA192 

2105BA167 

2105BA200 

Name of Student 

Jita Chakma 

Joel Lalramliana 

Joel Laltlansanga 

John Lalruatsanga 

Johny Lalremruati 

K. Lalbiakzami 

K.lalruatmawii 

K. Rothangliani 

K. Vanlalruatdika 

Lal Than Lian 

Lalbiakzuali 

Lalchhuansangi 

Lalfala 

30 2105BA211 Lalhriatzela 

Lalhminghlua 

2105BA213 Lalhruaitluanga 

2105BA232 Lalmuankima 

Nu/Pa/Aiawhtu Hming 

K. oalseng ango 

K. Kauohlua 

helanma 

Hanng 
K.dalaia 

Relation/Inlaichinna 

Bholhey 
rothe 

Signature 



SI.iNo. 

33 

34 

35 

40 

41 

36 2105BA285 Lalremtluanga 

37 2105BA289 Lalrindika 

43 

38 2105BA297 Lalrinpuia 

44 

Roil. N. 

39 2105BA307 Lalruatdika 

45 

2105BA237 

46 

47 

48 

2105BA273 Lalremruata 

49 

2105BA274 Lalremruata 

42 2105BA311 Lalruatkima 

Name ol Student 

Lalmuanpuii 

2105BA309 Lalruatfela 

2105BA310 Lalruatfela 

2105BA337 

2105BA331 Lalthazuala 

2105BA353 

2105BA379 

2105BA345 Lawmsangpuii 

2105BA388 

2105BA407 

Laltlansanga 

Malsawmdawngliani 

N. Joani 

Noel Lalzamlova 

R. Lalhriatpuia 

Nu/Pa/Aiawhtu Hming 

Lalaapu LelGs 

Lalyakmona 

Rhi Lialbuakdiki 
Rkolkmangada 

Rdalauhama 
K Calkokha 

Ernest 

Relationfiniaichinna 

hestel waadea 
Pa. 

Nu 

Cousin 

P 
cousen 

Signature 

HostEL iden iCkw 
GonOiar 

Melre 



Si.\G. 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

61 

62 

Roll. No. 

63 

2105BA420 

64 

2105BA422 

2105BA451 

2105BA471 

2105BA477 

2105BA478 

59 2105BA518 

2105BA485 

60 2105BA523 

2105BA530 

Name of Student 

2105BA535 

RLalthlamuankirni 

R. Vanlallawmi 

Rosangkima 

2105BA486 Tlanghmingthanga 

65 2118BA245 

Stephen B.Beibyhnatosa 

2105BA515 Vanlalmalsawma 

T. Zosangliana 

T.C. Lalrinfela 

Thlamuanawrna 

Vanlalpekhluzuala 

Vanlaltaka 

Vanramhluzuali 

Zachary Vanlalrinsanga 

2105BA538 Zirsangzuala 

2105BA551 Zorinsanga 

Tluanglianthanga 

Nu/Pa/Aiawhtu Hming 

S. Belo na 

K. talbskdiki 

kelation/ínlaichinna 

Cuasn 

lathsr 

Mothes, 

Guwsd 

6iohe2 

Signatuse 


