GOVERNMENT AIZAWL NORTH COLLEGE DEPARTMENT OF GEOGRAPHY

REPORT OF THE PARENT-TEACHERS MEET V Semester 2023

The Department of Geography Govt. Aizawl North College, as schedule made by the Curricular, Teaching, Learning and Evaluation Committee of the IQAC organized a Parent-Teachers meet for the parents of Fifth Semester, B.A. Geography Core - 2023. The was held on 29th September, 2023 (01:00 PM) at Room No. 302 (Geography Core Room) The report can be summarized as under:

The meeting was chaired by Dr.Lalrinmawia, Associate Professor. The chairman, introduced the Faculties of the department followed by introductory speech, mentioning the aims and objectives of the programme, which is meant for better understanding and relationship between the teachers and parents, to let the parents know the present CBCS and Semester system, method of lecturing, College Administrative System, Academic Calendar etc., for one could make and prepare their children for more progress.

Then, Mr.K.Vanlalthaa, Head of Department was invited by the chairman to deliver a short speech.

After the speech, Dr.Vanlaltanpuia, Assistant Professor of the Department, with the invitation of the chairman give a detail informations of - Semester System, CBCS Course system, Continuous Assessment (Internal Test & Home Assignment), Attendance, Grading systems of Marks, and important information concerning the College and Its administration, etc. using Smart Board. In continuation of this, all students' record (who are represented at the meeting) concerning their external marks (I – IV Sem) were distributed to parents in printed form.

In the meeting, out of 65 regular geography core student, 40 parents/guardians made representation and many guardian/parents send their inconvenient. The respond from the parents/guardians are excellent and many questions were raised from parents and clarified.

Enclo. 1) Programme Copy (prepared by the Department)

- 2) Feedback (Compiled) from Parents/Guardians.
- 3) Parents/Guardians Signature records of V Semester
- 4) Some Photograph of the programme.

(K.VANLALTHAA)
Head, Department of Geography

GOVT. AIZAWL NORTH COLLEGE DEPARTMENT OF GEOGRAPHY

PARENTS-TEACHERS MEET, 2023

V SEMESTER GEOGRAPHY CORE PARENTS

PROGRAMME

Date : 29th September, 2023 (Friday). 01:00 P.M.

Place : Room 302 (Geography Core Room). 3rd Floor, College Building.

Chairman : Dr. Lalrinmawia, Associate Professor

Short Speech : K. Vanlalthaa, Head of Department.

Presentation : Dr. Vanlaltanpuia, Assistant Professor

Topics : Course, Semester leh College kalphung a

Nu leh Pa te hriat tur pawimawhte.

Short speech : From Professors (A duh apiang tan).

Thusawi/zawhna : Nu leh Pa lam atangin.

Vote of Thanks : V.Lalnunmawia, Associate Professor

In charges:

- Distribution and Collection of Registration and Feedback Forms to parents Dr.H.Laldinmawia,
 Assistant Professor
- 2. Collection and distribution of Refreshments –

Dr. C.Nunsiamliani, Associate Professor.

3. Reception & Ushering –

Francis Zodinthara, Assistant Professor.

Note:

- 1. Zirlai paruk, mipa 3 leh hmeichhia 3, a tul apiang (ushering, eitur sem, etc) buaipui tir tur ruat ni se, an tihtur chu incharge ten direct zel se...
- 2. Refreshment hi a awlsam leh zangkhai zawng a (Frooti & Biscuits?) Principal/office lamin lo ngaihtuah a department tin mamawh zat ang zelin pekchhuah tura ruahman a ni.

FEEDBACK FROM THE PARENTS ARE COMPILED AS FOLLOWS:

Curricular:

- 1. 11.2 per cent of the parents said that the Curricular of the institute is Excellent.
- 2. 40 per cent of the parents said that the Curricular of the institute is Very good.
- 3. 34.28 of the parents said that the Curricular of the institute is Good.
- 4. 11.2 per cent of the parents said that the Curricular of the institute is Excellent.

Infrastructure:

- 1. 2.8 per cent of the parents said that the Curricular of the institute is Excellent.
- 2. 28.5 per cent of the parents said that the Curricular of the institute is Very Good.
- 3. 51 per cent of the parents said that the Curricular of the institute is Good.
- 5. 14.2 per cent of the parents said that the Curricular of the institute is Fair.
- 6. 2.8 per cent of the parents said that the Curricular of the institute is Bad.

Fee structure:

- 1. 8.57 per cent of the parents said that the Curricular of the institute is Excellent.
- 7. 20 per cent of the parents said that the Curricular of the institute is Very good.
- 8. 45.7 per cent of the parents said that the Curricular of the institute is Good.
- 9. 14.2 per cent of the parents said that the Curricular of the institute is Fair.

Teachers- Students Relationship:

- 1. 28.5 per cent of the parents said that the Curricular of the institute is Excellent.
- 2. 51 per cent of the parents said that the Curricular of the institute is Very good.
- 3. 14.2 per cent of the parents said that the Curricular of the institute is Good.
- 4. 5.7 per cent of the parents said that the Curricular of the institute is Fair.

Extra Curricular:

- 1. 8.57 per cent of the parents said that the Curricular of the institute is Excellent.
- 2. 51 per cent of the parents said that the Curricular of the institute is Very Good.
- 3. 28.5 per cent of the parents said that the Curricular of the institute is Good.
- 4. 11.2 per cent of the parents said that the Curricular of the institute is Excellent.

According to the reports, parents are in agreement that the relationships between teachers and students are remarkable and this must be continued for future. Through the reports, Extra curricular and Fee structure is moderate and status of Infrastructure need to be revisit and improved.

From suggestions, the followings are noted -

- 1. Better campus is required.
- 2. Larger size of classroom is required.
- 3. Career Guidance is required.
- 4. Exposure and participation for student, like organising seminar, and presentation isrequired.
- 5. Restroom need to be improved.
- 6. Introduction of commerce and science subjects in the institute is a dream.
- 7. Practical sessions for all students must be improved











GOVT. AIZAWL NORTH COLLEGE

V SEMESTER GEOGRAPHY CORE - 2023

Parents-Teachers Meet REGISTRATION

Sl.No.	Roll. No.	Name of Student	Nu/Pa/Aiawhtu Hming	Relation/Inlaichinna	Signature
1	2105BA009	B. Lalrindika	HELEN LALZIKAMII	aro ther	Gelw
2	2105BA020	C. Lallawmawma	LAWMSANG ZUALI FANAI	Mother	Javai
3	2105BA023	C. Lalnunpari	R LACALOMPUIA	PU	Retail
4	2105BA024	C. Lalremsiama	H. Labremruati	Mother	Atuato
5	2105BA025	C. Lalrinnungi			
6	2105BA028	C. Lalthlamuanpuia			
7,	2105BA043	David Malsawm Dawngliana			
8	2105BA052	Dorothy Lalfakawmi	Latrinsangi	Mother	Riffer
9	2105BA056	Emelya Thiengzemhoih	Kapzamang Gangte	Mother Falker	Receptange
10	2105BA059	Eric Zothankhuma			, ,
11	2105BA076	Freddy Lalchhuanmawia			
12	2105BA077	G. Lalmuanpuia			
13	2105BA082	Gospel Lalhmingthanga	Zaldinpuii	AND	maping
14	2105BA087	H. Lalrinfela	LALREMRUATA Dh C: Numaiandrani	Cousin	Ma più Sumunata
15	2105BA120	Jeremiah Lalchhanchhuaha	Dr C. Numsiandrani	Son	C. Mrusmly

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
SI.No.	Roll. No.	Name of Student	Nu/Pa/Aiawhtu Hming	Relation/Inlaichinna	Signature
16	2105BA124	Jita Chakma			
17	2105BA125	Joel Lalramliana			
18	2105BA127	Joel Laltlansanga			
19	2105BA130	John Lalruatsanga			
20	2105BA131	Johny Lalremruati			
21	2105BA141	K. Lalbiakzami			
22	2105BA147	K.lalruatmawii	K. dalremsang	A vitei	Segni
23	2105BA149	K. Rothangliani	K. dalrensangi T. Kumsangropuia K. Lalkohlua	·Brother	£
24	2105BA151	K. Vanlalruatdika	K. La Mohlua	Brother	the .
25	2105BA159	Lal Than Lian	Donny	·Anu	· 8,-
26	2105BA167	Lalbiakzuali	Thuangzela	Brother	Sot.
27	2105BA177	Lalchhuansangi	halflanmais	Brother	Estracia
28	2105BA192	Lalfala		- 2	
29	2105BA200	Lalhminghlua	Henny Lalman nghaka	Brothas	lley
30	2105BA211	Lalhriatzela			
31	2105BA213	Lalhruaitluanga	K. Lalawia	APU	M. lalenie:
32	2105BA232	Lalmuankima			

St.No.	Roll. No.	Name of Student	Nu/Pa/Aiawhtu Hming	Relation/Inlaichinna	Signature
33	2105BA237	Lalmuanpuii	lalnombuii	hostel wanden	Makein
34	2105BA273	Lalremruata	Latenpini Latenpinis Latrantiani	Pa.	× +
35	2105BA274	Lalremruata	Calrantiani	Nu	Kani
36	2105BA285	Lalremtluanga			Albert Comments
37	2105BA289	Lalrindika	Charyrama Charyrama	Gurdier	c. chicerofile)
38	2105BA297	Lalrinpuia			
39	2105BA307	Lalruatdika	Lalogarharma	Cousin	Autoka
40	2105BA309	Lalruatfela	0		
41	2105BA310	Lalruatfela	Ruthi Lalbiakdiki	Nau	Kuth
42	2105BA311	Lalruatkima	R. holhmandaiha	Pa	C. Mur
43	2105BA331	Lalthazuala			
44	2105BA337	Laltlansanga	Adalduhamma	Par	Q _nu
45	2105BA345	Lawmsangpuii	K. Latuohlua	cousin	Alec.
46	2105BA353	Malsawmdawngliani	labrempin	Hostel worden	wapin'-
47	2105BA379	N. Joani	Ernest	Gurdian	Mapin -
48	2105BA388	Noel Lalzamlova	Lal malsan mi R. Lalminsiani	Nu	Lewni
49	2105BA407	R. Lalhriatpuia	R. Lalminsiani	Moltrer	R. Lie

Sl.No.	Roll. No.	Name of Student	Nu/Pa/Aiawhtu Hming	Relation/Inlaichinna	Signature
50	2105BA420	R.Lalthlamuankimi	Lalnemaning.	Falles	Ti Posse
51	2105BA422	R. Vanlallawmi	LALREM PUI	hostel worden	le mapin'
52	2105BA451	Rosangkima		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	0
53	2105BA471	Stephen B.Beibyhnatosa	S. Beilona	Gualdien	Sein
54	2105BA477	T. Zosangliana	-		
55	2105BA478	T.C. Lalrinfela	1c. Malsauswa	Lather	THEY
56	2105BA485	Thlamuanawma	K. Lalbiakdiki	Mother	Qifu
57	2105BA486	Tlanghmingthanga	F. Lulpianmavii	Mothes,	Abrianos.
58	2105BA515	Vanlalmalsawma	,		
59	2105BA518	Vanlalpekhluzuala	H. Hrang thankina	Father	Nami
60	2105BA523	Vanlaltaka	/		
61	2105BA530	Vanramhluzuali	ic Malsourg	Gwelian	CMA
62	2105BA535	Zachary Vanlalrinsanga	Lalmiansiii	Mathe	dmei .
63	2105BA538	Zirsangzuala			
64	2105BA551	Zorinsanga	Jalanmania Ralte	Brother	trang
65	2118BA245	Tluanglianthanga			